504400502 06/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4447199

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD PELLEGRINO	01/21/2010
SAMIT PATEL	02/02/2010
HAROLD CARRISON	01/21/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELIEVANT MEDSYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	2688 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE A
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8623014
Patent Number:	8628528
Patent Number:	9023038
Patent Number:	9017325
Patent Number:	9173676
Patent Number:	9421064
Application Number:	14928037
Application Number:	15241528

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9497600404

Email: amy.hill@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

PATENT 504400502 REEL: 042619 FRAME: 0357

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RELV.3P1C2/3/4/5/6/7/9/10
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL CHRISTENSEN
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Christensen/
DATE SIGNED:	06/06/2017
Total Attachments: 2 source=RELV Assignment#page1.tif	

source=RELV Assignment#page1.tif source=RELV Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 042619 FRAME: 0358

Attorney Docket No.: REL-P-007US2

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Name:

RICHARD PELLEGRINO

Address:

738 EL GRANADA BLVD. HALF MOON BAY, CA 94019

Nationality:

US

Name:

SAMIT PATEL

Address:

1730 JACKSON STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94109

Nationality:

US

Name: Address: HAROLD CARRISON 410 DOLORES COURT

PLEASANTON, CA 94566

Nationality:

US

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE:

Name: Address: RELIEVANT MEDSYSTEMS, INC. 2688 MIDDLEFIELD ROAD, SUITE A

REDWOOD CITY, CA 94063

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR NAVIGATING AN INSTRUMENT THROUGH BONE

and which is found in

(a)	[]	U.S. provisional patent application filed herewith and listing the above named person(s)
•		as inventor(s).

- (c) [X] U.S. patent application serial no. 12/683,555, filed on January 7, 2010.
- (d) [] U.S. Patent No.: _____, issued _____.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights under all International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

Page 1 of 2

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said Invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filling date and serial number of said application when officially known;

ASSIGNOR(S) request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States and any reissue or extension thereof to the ASSIGNEE;

And <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request(s) and hereby authorize their attorney(s) of record in this application to insert the execution date, serial number and filing date of this application in this Assignment.

Date: 1/2///O Invento

Date: 2/2/10 Inventor:

Date: 1/21/10 Inventor:

RICHARD PELLEGRIN

SAMIT PATEL

HAROLD CARRISON

Page 2 of 2